506012140 04/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6058852

SUBMISSION TYPE:			RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:		ASSIGNMENT		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT	ID:		505688638		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
	Execution Date				
DANIEL M. ESTRADA	08/02/2019				
MAYANK KALRA	09/14/2019				
RYAN C COHN	08/14/2019				
DANIEL E CUADRA				08/02/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	HYPO	THER	MIA DEVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	413 NC	ORTH	OAK STREET		
Internal Address:	ATTN:	INTE	LLECTUAL PROPERTY		
City:	INGLE	woo	D		
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNI	A		
Postal Code:	90302				
	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1636			
		1000	3307		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
			861-1780		
Correspondence will be		o the o	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		•	306051		
Email:			ppp@kelvi.com		
Correspondent Name:		SHAP	NE POPP		
Address Line 1:		3460	BARRY AVENUE		
Address Line 2:		ATTN	N: KELVI		
Address Line 4:		LOS	ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90066		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			UC2016-836-6-LA-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SHANE M. POPP		
SIGNATURE:			/shanempopp/		

04/13/2020

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 15
source=Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment - 13-Feb-20#page1.tif
source=UC2016-836-6US - Cover Sheet - 24-Sep-19#page1.tif
source=UC2016-836-6-LA-US - Corrected Assignment - 13-Apr-20#page1.tif
source=UC2016-836-6-LA-US - Corrected Assignment - 13-Apr-20#page2.tif
source=UC2016-836-6-LA-US - Corrected Assignment - 13-Apr-20#page3.tif
source=UC2016-836-6-LA-US - Corrected Assignment - 13-Apr-20#page4.tif
source=UC2016-836-6-LA-US - Corrected Assignment - 13-Apr-20#page5.tif
source=UC2016-836-6-LA-US - Corrected Assignment - 13-Apr-20#page6.tif
source=UC2016-836-6-LA-US - Corrected Assignment - 13-Apr-20#page7.tif
source=UC2016-836-6-LA-US - Corrected Assignment - 13-Apr-20#page8.tif
source=Hypothermia Devices, Inc. Certificate of Incorporation - filed 11-12-13#page1.tif
source=Hypothermia Devices, Inc. Certificate of Incorporation - filed 11-12-13#page2.tif
source=Hypothermia Devices, Inc. Certificate of Incorporation - filed 11-12-13#page3.tif
source=Hypothermia Devices, Inc. Certificate of Incorporation - filed 11-12-13#page4.tif
source=Hypothermia Devices, Inc. Certificate of Incorporation - filed 11-12-13#page5.tif

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel M. Estrada, Mayank Kalra, Ryan C. Cohn, and Daniel E. Cuadra, with a business address located at 413 North Oak Street, Inglewood, CA 90302; (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor(s) has invented certain new and useful improvements in HEAT EXCHANGE MODULE, SYSTEM AND METHOD, set forth in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No.: 16/365,567 filed 26-March-2016 herewith; and

WHEREAS, **HYPOTHERMIA DEVICES**, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 413 North Oak Street, Inglewood, CA 90302 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignee, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignee are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignee hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignee will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said application for Letters Patent.

08/02/2019

Date

Daniel Catrada

Daniel M. Estrada

Citizenship: USA

Date

Mayank Kalra

Citizenship: USA

Ryan C. Cohn

Citizenship: USA

Date

Daniel E. Cuadra

Citizenship: USA

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel M. Estrada, Mayank Kalra, Ryan C. Cohn, and Daniel E. Cuadra, with a business address located at 413 North Oak Street, Inglewood, CA 90302; (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor(s) has invented certain new and useful improvements in HEAT EXCHANGE MODULE, SYSTEM AND METHOD, set forth in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No.: 16/365,567 filed 26-March-2016 herewith; and

WHEREAS, **HYPOTHERMIA DEVICES**, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 413 North Oak Street, Inglewood, CA 90302 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignee, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignee are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignee hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignee will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said application for Letters Patent.

Date

Daniel M. Estrada

Citizenship: USA

Verante Hals

14-sept 2019 Date

Mayank Kalra

Citizenship: USA CANADA

Ryan C. Cohn

Citizenship: USA

Date

Daniel E. Cuadra

Citizenship: USA

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel M. Estrada, Mayank Kalra, Ryan C. Cohn, and Daniel E. Cuadra, with a business address located at 413 North Oak Street, Inglewood, CA 90302; (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor(s) has invented certain new and useful improvements in HEAT EXCHANGE MODULE, SYSTEM AND METHOD, set forth in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No.: 16/365,567 filed 26-March-2016 herewith; and

WHEREAS, **HYPOTHERMIA DEVICES**, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 413 North Oak Street, Inglewood, CA 90302 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignee, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignee are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignee hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignee will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said application for Letters Patent.

Date

Daniel M. Estrada

Citizenship: USA

Date

Mayank Kalra

Citizenship: USA

Date	Ryan C. Cohn	Citizenship: USA	
	* * *		
Date	Daniel E. Cuadra	Citizenship: USA	
St			

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel M. Estrada, Mayank Kalra, Ryan C. Cohn, and Daniel E. Cuadra, with a business address located at 413 North Oak Street, Inglewood, CA 90302; (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor(s) has invented certain new and useful improvements in HEAT EXCHANGE MODULE, SYSTEM AND METHOD, set forth in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No.: 16/365,567 filed 26-March-2016 herewith; and

WHEREAS, **HYPOTHERMIA DEVICES**, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 413 North Oak Street, Inglewood, CA 90302 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignee, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignee are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignee hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignee will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said application for Letters Patent.

Date

Daniel M. Estrada

Citizenship: USA

Date

Mayank Kalra

Citizenship: USA

Date

Ryan C. Cohn

Citizenship: USA

8/2/2019

Daniel Cuadra

Date

Daniel E. Cuadra

Citizenship: USA

RECORDED: 09/24/2019